## 504662311 11/29/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4709033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HALLIBURTON MANAGEMENT LIMITED	02/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032-3219

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15578017

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-465-2340

Email: howard@hspeight.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD L. SPEIGHT

Address Line 1: 742 CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 4: NAPA, CALIFORNIA 94558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 001001.2015-IPM-098206 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL E. SCOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Darryl E. Scott, Reg. No. 72855/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2015IPM098206assignmentHMLtoHES#page1.tif source=2015IPM098206assignmentHMLtoHES#page2.tif

PATENT 504662311 REEL: 044535 FRAME: 0928

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: Hydrostatic Equalizing Stem Check Valve

Attorney Docket Number: 001001.2015-IPM-098206 PCT

WHEREAS, Halliburton Management Limited desires to transfer its ownership interest in International Patent Application Number PCT/U817/17312, entitled Hydrostatic Equalizing Stem Check Valve, filed on February 10, 2017, and any inventions and improvements described therein.

WHEREAS, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having an office and place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E. Houston, Texas 77032-3219 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in said to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, and Assignee hereby receives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the above-identified application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights, including the right to claim priority, under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and Assigner does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assigner as the assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor and Assignor's executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

8

Assignment from Hallburton Management Limited to Hallburton Energy Services, inc. for PCS/US17/37312 (00)001.2015-09M-098206 PCS)

PATENT

REEL: 044535 FRAME: 0929

HA ICOHMOMA AW	ckelf, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2017.
Assignor:	Hallibutton Management Limited
Assignor's Address:	Howe Moss Crescent, Dyce, Aberdeen City AB21 0GN
BX:	Scott Clifton, Company Secretary
Signature: 5 0/5	1/2 Date: 22 No. For. 2012
Notary Block	
of a government docum	ersonally appeared, Scot Clifton known to me (or proved to me through presentation nent) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and at he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand a	nd seal of office this 2220 day of FEGRUARY , 2017.
Signature of Notary Pub	olic: KArmarong
(Personalized Seal)	Yea Lause Aemoreogle Assessed
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 2017
Assignor	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
Assignor's Address:	3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E. Houston, Texas 77032-3219
By:	Clive D. Menezes, Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel
Signature:	Date: 3/30/17
Notary Block	
presentation of a driver's and acknowledged to me	personally appeared, Clive D. Menezes known to me (or proved to me through s license) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	d seal of office this 30 day of March, 2017.
Signature of Notary Publ	ic: Bellinda Paulot REVIEWED T
Personalized Seal)	LEGAL GATE JAKE
nove a sortendille to correct Amplitudita	Separation   London   to Maddle at Maddle at the Separation   to first or set at 175 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177
voordonsenzans 22 rozza 5,540053662 Edity M1900	agament Limited to Helikhurton Energy Services, Inc. for PCT/US17/17312 (001001.2015-IPM-088286 PCT)  FERRORS SETS SETS SETS SETS SETS SETS SETS SE
	BELINDA RAQUEL RAMOS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 15, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 044535 FRAME: 0930